Better UHPLC Performance Starts NOW
1.7 µm
Core-Shell
Columns
The FIRST and ONLY sub-2 µm
core-shell columns on the market
*
Download journal

OH
Five Selectivities. Take Your Pick.
Ordering Information
Endcapped C18 phase
Increased retention
for polar basic compounds
Protective isobutyl side chains
Increased retention
of polar acidic compounds
Endcapped C8 phase
Less hydrophobic
than a C18 phase
Pentafluorophenyl phase
Unique aromatic
and polar selectivity
Unbonded silica phase
Increased retention
of polar compounds
Phenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.com
Kinetex 1.7 µm Minibore Columns (mm)
30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1
XB-C18 00A-4498-AN 00B-4498-AN 00D-4498-AN 00F-4498-AN
C18 00A-4475-AN 00B-4475-AN 00D-4475-AN 00F-4475-AN
C8 00A-4499-AN 00B-4499-AN 00D-4499-AN 00F-4499-AN
PFP 00A-4476-AN 00B-4476-AN 00D-4476-AN 00F-4476-AN
HILIC 00A-4474-AN 00B-4474-AN 00D-4474-AN 00F-4474-AN
If you are not completely satisfied with Kinetex core-
shell columns, send in your comparative data to a
similar product within 45 days for a FULL REFUND.
7